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CHAPTER 114—5. F. No. 460.

An act to fix the salaries of the members of county boards
in all counties having more than 75 and less than 80 con-
gressional townships and having an assessed valuation of more
than five million five hundred thousand dollars and less than
twelve million dollars, and to provide for the paymendt of their
ciupenses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Members of Cass ¢ounty board to receive ‘annual
salary ‘of $700 each.—In all counties of this state having more
than 75 and less than 80 congressional townships of land and
having an assessed valuation of more than five million five hun-
dred thousand ($5,500,000) dollars and less than twelve million
($12,000,000) dollars, the several members of the county boards
shall receive an annual salary of seven hundred ($700.00) dol-
lars, to be paid in 12 equal monthly instaliments, which* shalt
be in full for all services upon the county board or other boards
and committees,

Sec. 2. Traveling expenses to be allowed.—IZach member of
such county board shall also receive his actual and necessary
traveling expenses incurred in the performance of his official .
duties within his county, to, be audited and allowed as other
claims against the county. :

Sec. 3. Total expense of all members not to exceed $1,200
yearly.—The total aggrégate amount of the traveling expenses
of all of the county commissioners of any such county which
may be so allowed and paid shall not exceed twelve hundred
dollars ($1,200.00),in any one ycar. _

When a member of the county.board furnishes his own con-
veyance for necessary travel in the discharge of his official
duties, he shall be entitled to charge at the rate of 3c per mile
therefor, .

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
aftei its passage,

Approved March 26, 1917,

CHAPTER 115—H. F. No. 566.

An act authorizing the renewal of the period of corporate
axistence of any co-operative creamery association whose period
of duration has expired without rencwal thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section'l. Existence of certain co-operative creamery asso-
ciations extended.—Any co-operative creamery association
whose_period of duration has expired less than three years be-
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